

4303 Lawrenceville Highway • Loganville, GA 30052 • 770-466-1165 • www.loganville-ga.gov

Budget Resolution

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2025 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF LOGANVILLE, GEORGIA; APPROPRIATING AMOUNTS AS SHOWN IN EACH BUDGET AS EXPENDITURES; ADOPTING THE REVENUE PROJECTIONS; AND PROHIBITING EXPENDITURES TO EXCEED APPROPRIATIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Loganville, Georgia as follows:

WHEREAS, for the purpose of financing the conduct of affairs of the City of Loganville during the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2025, the Budget of the City's Revenues and Expenditures for such period, as prepared and submitted to the City Council by the City Manager; and so approved by the Mayor and City Council; and,

WHEREAS, the amounts listed are the appropriations so authorized by the Mayor and City Council and are approved for the amounts and purposes indicated; and,

WHEREAS, any pay classification or job description changes contained and funded within the budget are approved for the amounts and purposes indicated; and,

WHEREAS, any organizational chart changes or descriptions contained within the budget are approved as indicated; and,

WHEREAS, the rates listed are so authorized by the Mayor and City Council and are approved for the amounts and purposes indicated; and,

WHEREAS, a budget amendment is considered any action of the Mayor and City Council to purchase items not included in original budgeted figures.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the expenditures shall not exceed the appropriations authorized by this budget and that the expenditures for the fiscal year shall not exceed funding available.

ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Loganville this 18th day of June 2024.

<u> </u>	Attest:
Skip Baliles, Mayor City of Loganville	Danny Roberts, City Clerk